Tariff No.	4				20th Revised Page 2
	Name/Permit Nu I Trade Name(s)		looksack Valley Disp looksack Valley Disp		66
Registered	All pages contaitariff and/or any	ned in this ta supplements are before, t	looksack Valley Disp CHECK Sh riff are listed below i	Dosal, Inc. HEET In consecutive of this page have page. "O" in the current Revision O O 7 7 7 6 7 2 2 2 0	order. The pages in the e issue dates that are
	Calvin Den Hart E: November 14,		(For Official Use		ective Date: January 1, 2015
Docket No	. TG		Date:		By:

Tariff No.	4							18th Rev	rised Page	22]
Company Na								166				
Registered T					Valley Dis							
ltem 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply:												
To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes,												
									ch residential of collection, curb		or or	
recycl	ing, and ya	ırdwaste ser	vice m	ust b	oe provided	d fo	r single-fan	nily dwelli	ings, duplexes	s, mobile		
		wner or mar		ııı ıg.	5 OI 1633 UI	an.	5163	ideritiai t	iiiio, wiieie se	SI VICE IS I	Jilled	
									rtificate of Aut		166 per	
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle		Garbage &	ĺ	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage &	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service		Recycle		Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycle	
of Containers	Service	Rate*	Rate		Rate*		of Containers	Service	Rate*	Rate	Rate*	
Recy Only	2r	······	\$7.05		11010		Containers	30.1.00	71010		71010	
1 32 gal	W/2r	\$18.57 (A)	\$7.05		\$25.62	(A)	1 68 gal	W/2r	\$26.41 (A)	\$7.05	\$33.46	(A)
1 32 gal	EOW/2r	\$10.78 (A)			\$17.83	(A)	1 68 gal		\$17.20 (A)	\$7.05	\$24.25	(A)
1 32 gal	M/2r	\$6.80 (A)	\$7.05		\$13.85	(A)	1 68 gal	M/2r	\$10.40 (A)	\$7.05	\$17.45	(A)
2 32 gal	W/2r				\$33.46	(A)		W/2r	\$48.16 (A)	\$7.05	\$55.21	(A)
2 32 gal	EOW/2r				\$25.21	(A)		*****	Ψ.σσ (π.)	ψσσ	Ψ00.21	(, ,)
1 20 gal	M/2r	\$5.30 (A)			\$12.35	(A)						
i 20 gai	IVI/ZI	\$5.50 (A)	φ1.03		φ12.33	(^)						
Frequency of Se	ervice Codes:	W=Weekly Ga	rbage; E	-WC	Every Other V	Veel	k Garbage; M	Monthly G	arbage; 2r=EOW	Recycling		
*Per Whatco	om County	Ordinance (Garbag	e Se	ervice Only	is	not availabl	le				
No.												
Note 1: Des												
Note 2: Des												
Note 3: In a	ddition to t	ne recycling	rates s	how	n above, a	re	cycling cred	dit of \$	(.07)_applies.			
					Rec	vcl	ing service	rates o	n this page e	xnire on	12-1-15	
					1100	,	ing oci vio	, lutos o	ii tiilo page e	Apire on		
Issued By: C	alvin Den	Hartog										
Issue Date: I	November	14, 2014			Fan Official		0-61		Effective Date	e: Janua	ry 1, 2015	
				(For Official	US	se Only)					
Docket No. 7	rg.				Date:				B _V			!
DOCKELINO.	ı G				Date:				Бу			ī

RECEIVED NOV 14, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL TG-143874

Company Name/Permit Number Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc. G-166 Registered Trade Name(s) Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc. Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)	Tariff No.	4			7th Revised Page No23
Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more thann/a feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$n/a per cart or toter, per pickup. Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle					G-166
trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more thann/a feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$n/a per cart or toter, per pickup. Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle		Item 10	00 Residential Servi	ce Monthly Rates (c	continued from previous page)
due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more thann/a feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$_n/a per cart or toter, per pickup. Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle	Note 4:	trip. No cr	edit will be given for p	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle	Note 5:	due to circ	umstances outside the er more thann/a	e control of the driver, feet in order to	the driver is required to move an automated
Type of receptacle per pickup 32-gallon can or unit \$6.70 (A) Mini-can \$4.60 (A) 68-gallon toter \$8.85 (A) 8 Bag \$6.70 (A) 8 Bag \$6.70 (A) 8 S S S S S S S S	Note 6:			tra residential bag, ca	ın, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can
S Bag \$6.70 (A) S S S S S S S S S			32-gallon can or unit	per pickup \$6.70 (A)	-
Note 7: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$13.85 (A) per 32 gal. can/unit, \$12.35(A) per 20 gal can/unit, and \$17.45(A) per 68 gal can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 8: A cart return fee of \$5.00 will be assessed to all cart customers who discontinue service and do not return the cart to the Hauler's office within 1 week of discontinuing service, or ask the Hauler to retrieve the cart. Issued By: Calvin Den Hartog Issued Date: November 14, 2014 Effective Date: January 1, 2015 (For Official Use Only)			68-gallon toter	f .	-
\$13.85 (A) per 32 gal. can/unit, \$12.35(A) per 20 gal can/unit, and \$17.45(A) per 68 gal can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 8: A cart return fee of \$5.00 will be assessed to all cart customers who discontinue service and do not return the cart to the Hauler's office within 1 week of discontinuing service, or ask the Hauler to retrieve the cart. Issued By: Calvin Den Hartog Issue Date: November 14, 2014 Effective Date: January 1, 2015 (For Official Use Only)			Bag	\$	
and do not return the cart to the Hauler's office within 1 week of discontinuing service, or ask the Hauler to retrieve the cart. Issued By: Calvin Den Hartog Issue Date: November 14, 2014 Effective Date: January 1, 2015 (For Official Use Only)	Note 7:	\$13.85 (A) Service wi the custom	per 32 gal. can/unit, s Il be rendered on the r ner resides. Note: If c	\$12.35(A) per 20 gal on normal scheduled pick customer requires ser	can/unit, and \$17.45(A) per 68 gal can/unit. Rup day for the area in which vice to be provided on other
Ssue Date: November 14, 2014 Effective Date: January 1, 2015 (For Official Use Only)	Note 8:	and do not	return the cart to the		
Issue Date: November 14, 2014 Effective Date: January 1, 2015 (For Official Use Only)					
ssue Date: November 14, 2014 Effective Date: January 1, 2015 (For Official Use Only)					
ssue Date: November 14, 2014 Effective Date: January 1, 2015 (For Official Use Only)					
Issue Date: November 14, 2014 Effective Date: January 1, 2015 (For Official Use Only)	Issued By	y: Calvin Der	n Hartog		
(For Official Use Only)					Effective Date: January 1, 2015
Docket No. TG By:	issue Dal	e. Novembe		(For Official Use Only	•
	Docket N	o. TG		Date:	By:

RECEIVED NOV 14, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL TG-143874

Tariff No. 4		6th R	Revised Page No. 29
Company Name/Peri Registered Trade Na	mit Number Nooksack Valley Disp me(s) Nooksack Valley Disp		
<u> </u>	tem 207 Excess Weight Reje	ction of Load, Charges to	o Transport
The company recent	es the right to reject pickup of any	containor stationary nac	okar ar dran hay which unan
reasonable inspection (1) Appea (2) Would	n: rs to be overloaded. cause applicable vehicle load lim	itations to be exceeded;	·
	cause the company to violate loa negatively impact or otherwise da		-
, ,	his tariff, the following maximum		,
Type/Size of	Maximum Weight	Type/Size o	of Maximum Weight
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per	Container, Drop	_
Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)	Toter, or Ca	
68-gallon cart	80 pounds	10.01, 01 00	recoptació (in poundo)
1-yard container	275 pounds		
1.5-yard container	350 pounds		
2-yard container	425 pounds		
25-yard Drop Box	16,000 pounds		
Compacted Containe	•		
transports the materi	s filled beyond the marked fill line als, the following additional charg	es will apply to the excess	s amount:
Type/Size of	Overefille d	Type/Size of	
Container, Drop Box,	Overfilled	Container, Drop	_
Toter, or Cart	Charge	Toter, or Ca	
68-gallon cart	\$4.50 Per 32-gal can or fraction		\$3.00 Per Container
1-yard container	\$4.50 Per 32-gal can or fraction	` '	
1.5-yard container	\$4.50 Per 32-gal can or fraction	• /	ů i
2-yard container	\$4.50 Per 32-gal can or fraction	` '	
25-yard Drop Box	\$5.00 Per Yard	25-yard Drop Bo	
Compacted Containe	\$5.00 Per Yard	Compacted Cor	ntainer \$.03 Per Pound
Issued By: Calvin De	n Hartog		
Issue Date: Novembe			January 1, 2015
	(For Oπici	al Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:I
1			

RECEIVED NOV 14, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL TG-143874

Tariff No. 4		7th Revised Page No 31
Company Name/Permit Number Nooksac Registered Trade Name(s) Nooksac	ck Valley Disposal, Inc. G-166 ck Valley Disposal, Inc.	
	Item 230 Disposal Fees	
Charges in this item apply when other iter	ms in the tariff specifically refer	to this item.
Disposal site (name or location	n) Type of Materia	al Fee for Disposal
		\$ per
Recycling and Disposal Services, Ferndal		\$ 98.74 per ton* (A)
	Refrigerators	\$ 50.00 per unit
	Appliances	\$ 10.00 per appliance.
	Tires with rims on	
	Tires with rims of	'
		\$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per \$ per
		\$ per \$ per
		<u>'</u>
		\$ per \$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per
*Tonnage rate will be listed as \$87.77 (A)	plus 12.5% City of Ferndale Di	isposal Utility Tax
Issued By: Calvin Den Hartog		
Issue Date: November 14, 2014		ve Date: January 1, 2015
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TC	Data	D.::
Docket No. TG	Date:	
		l l

Tariff No.	. <u>4</u>				7th Revise	ed Page N	lo.	32	
	y Name/Permit Numbe ed Trade Name(s)	r Nooksack V Nooksack V			166				
	,			•					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Container S							
	Non-	-compacted M	•			er)			
		Rates stat	ed per cont	tainer, per p	oickup				
	Area: Areas of Whatcor			-	•				
Universa	I Solid Waste Recycling	g and Collecti	on Ordinan				nis tarriff.		
D		CO ===1	1 4 Vand		pe of Cont		1 1/-		\/ a = -1
	ent Service	68 gal. Cart							_ Yard
	y Rent (if applicable)	\$	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00		\$	\$	
First Pi		\$8.50(A)	. ,	\$29.45(A)	,		\$	\$	
	Additional Pickup	\$8.50(A)	\ /	\$29.45(A)	. ,		\$ \$	\$	
	l Pickups	\$8.50(A)	\$24.50(A)	\$30.98(A)	\$38.8U(A)	ĮΦ	<u> </u>	\$	
	ary Service	l c	\$24.0E	3	¢24.05	lφ	lσ	Iφ	
Initial D Pickup	-	\$	\$24.95	\$24.95 \$30.98(A)	\$24.95		\$ \$	\$	
	er Calendar Day	\$	\$24.50(A)	\$	\$30.00(A)	\$	\$	\$	
	er Month	\$	\$20.00	\$20.00	¥	\$	\$	\$	
IXCIII I	er Moriti	Ψ	Ψ20.00	Ψ20.00	Ψ20.00	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	
Note1: Note 2:	Permanent Service: unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Sesrvice	nent requires in arged for serviced it will be given it in the given it in the given it in the given it is shown in the given in the gi	more frequence requested the for particular to the formula to the	ent service ed, even if f ally-filled co e for the firs	or unless pewer containers.	outrescible ainers are and each a	es are inv serviced	olved on a	.
	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre	nent requires in a requires in a required for serviced it will be given in a require in a require for a require fo	more frequence requeste en for partion own, the ration it is to be insected to	ent service ed, even if fally-filled control firm the firm not under the firm all cart cust	or unless pewer containers. St pickup and the rate for the comers who	outrescible ainers are and each a the first p	es are investigations and its serviced additional ickup.	olved on a picku	p must
Note 2: Note 3: Accessor Custome Purchase	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cro Permanent Sesrvice be the same. If rent A cart return fee of \$ and do not return the	nent requires in arged for servinged for servinged for servinged it will be given in the serving serving in the serving serving in the servin	more freque ce requeste en for parti own, the rat it is to be in essessed to auler's office	ent service ed, even if f ally-filled co e for the firs ncluded in t all cart cust e within 1 w	or unless pewer containers. St pickup and the rate for the comers who	outrescible ainers are and each a the first p	es are investigations and its serviced additional ickup.	olved on a picku	p must
Note 2: Note 3: Accessor Custome Purchase Purchase	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Sesrvice be the same. If rent A cart return fee of \$ and do not return the the Hauler to retrieve rial charges assessed (er caused damage: \$3	nent requires in arged for servinged for ser	more freque ce requeste en for parti own, the rat it is to be in essessed to auler's office	ent service ed, even if f ally-filled co e for the firs ncluded in t all cart cust e within 1 w	or unless pewer containers. St pickup and the rate for the comers who	outrescible ainers are nd each a the first p o discontir continuing	es are invested additional ickup. The service of t	olved on a picku ce or as	p must
Note 2: Note 3: Accessor Custome Purchase Purchase	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Sesrvice be the same. If rent A cart return fee of \$ and do not return the the Hauler to retrieve arial charges assessed (ar caused damage: \$37 are Lid Locks: \$22.50 are lock and key replacer by: Calvin Den Hartog	nent requires in arged for servinged for ser	more frequence requeste en for particular to be in the sessed to auler's office or Official L	ent service ed, even if f ally-filled co e for the firs ncluded in t all cart cust e within 1 w	or unless pewer containers. St pickup and the rate for stomers who week of discontinuous discontinu	outrescible ainers are and each a the first poor discontinuing continuing	es are investigation and inves	olved on a picku ce or as	p must

Tariff No. 4		7th	Revised Page No.33
Company Name/Permit Numbe Registered Trade Name(s)	eı Nooksack Valley Dis Nooksack Valley Dis	•	
ltom OA	IF Container Consider	Dumanad in Commonula V	ahiala
		 Dumped in Company's Very (Customer-owned container) 	
NO	-	nercial Can Service	'
		container, per pickup	
	rates stated por	comanior, per pionap	
Service Area: Areas of Whatco Universal Solid Waste Recyclir		nance as Attached Appendix	
	 	Size or Type of Contain	
Permanent Service	32 gal can gal. Tote		2Yard Yard Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$4.50(A) \$	\$22.55(A) \$29.45(A) \$3	
Special Pickups	\$4.50(A) \$	\$24.50(A) \$30.98(A) \$3	8.80(A) \$
Temporary Service	D 4 50(4) D		0.00(4) ф
Pickup Rate	\$4.50(A) \$	\$24.50(A) \$30.98(A) \$3	8.80(A) \$
Accessorial charges assessed Customer caused damage: \$3 Purchase Lid Locks: \$22.50 Purchase lock and key replace	31.57 per hour plus par	,	
Issued By: Calvin Den Hartog Issue Date: November 14, 201		Effective Date	e: January 1, 2015
	(FOR OTHE	iai USE UHIY)	
Docket No. TG	Date	:	By:

Tariff No. 4					6th Revise	d Page No	. 34
Company Name/Permit Number Registered Trade Name(s)		Valley Disp Valley Disp		G-166			
Item 250	Containe mpacted M	<u>r Service</u> laterial (Co	- Dumped i	ned contain			
Service Area: Areas of Whatcon	n County - (Certificate o	of Authority	G-166 per			
Universal Solid Waste Recycling	•		ance as Att	ached App		his tarriff.	
	4	4.5. 1/ 1		Type of Co		V	
Permanent Service		1.5- Yard	2- Yard			Yard	
Monthly Rent (if applicable) First Pickup	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00 \$53.88(A)		\$ \$	\$ \$	\$
Each Additional Pickup	` ,	` ,	\$53.88(A)		\$	\$	\$
Special Pickups			\$53.88(A)		\$	\$	\$
Temporary Service	, ,	+()	,	7	Ŧ	·	*
Initial Delivery	\$24.95	\$24.95	\$24.95	\$	\$	\$	\$
Pickup Rate	\$32.87(A)	\$44.50(A)	\$53.88(A)	\$	\$	\$	\$
Rent Per Calendar Day	^		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Rent Per Month	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent i Accessorial charges assessed (I Customer caused damage: \$31 Purchase Lid Locks: \$22.50 Purchase lock and key replacem	s not show lids, unlock .57 per hou	n, it is to be	e included in				lickup must
Issued By: Calvin Den Hartog Issue Date: November 14, 2014					oate: Janua	ry 1, 2015	
		(For Officia	I Use Only,				
Docket No. TG		Date:			Rv		
200NGC NO. 10		Date.			ыу	•	I

Tariff No. 4		7th Revised Page No. <u>35</u>	
Company Name/Permit Number Registered Trade Name(s)	ı Nooksack Valley Dis Nooksack Valley Dis		
Itam OFF	Container Comice	Dumped in Company's Vakials	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		e Dumped in Company's Vehicle Customer-owned container)	
O	•	container, per pickup	
	•		
Service Area: Areas of Whatcor	-	·	
Universal Solid Waste Recycling	g and Collection Ordin	nance as Attached Appendix A to this tarriff. Size or Type of Container	-
Permanent Service	32 gal can gal. Tote		ard
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$ \$	\$32.87(A) \$44.50(A) \$53.88(A) \$ \$	
Special Pickups	\$ \$	\$32.87(A) \$44.50(A) \$53.88(A) \$ \$	
Temporary Service			
Pickup Rate	\$ \$	\$32.87(A) \$44.50(A) \$53.88(A) \$ \$	_
Accessorial charges assessed (Customer caused damage: \$31 Purchase Lid Locks: \$22.50 Purchase lock and key replacen	l.57 per hour plus par	•	
Issued By: Calvin Den Hartog			
Issue Date: November 14, 2014		Effective Date: January 1, 2015	
	(For Offic	cial Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date	e: By:	<u> </u>